
 
 
 
 
OFFICIAL PUBLICATION 
GRADING AND CONCRETE CULVERTS 
BIDS CLOSE:   JANUARY 27, 2021 
LAC QUI PARLE - YELLOW BANK WATERSHED DISTRICT 
MADISON, MINNESOTA 
 
NOTICE TO CONTRACTORS----Sealed proposals will be received until 11:00 A.M. on January 27, 2021, by Area 
II Minnesota River Basin Projects at 1424 East College Drive, Suite 300, Marshall, MN 56258 for the construction 
listed below.  Proposals will be opened & read publicly at that time.  The Watershed District will consider award of 
the contract at their February 2, 2021 meeting, 
 
READ CAREFULLY THE WAGE SCALES AS THEY AFFECT THIS PROJECT:  Minimum wage rates to be 
paid by the Contractors have been predetermined and are subject to the Minnesota Prevailing Wage Act under 
Minnesota Statutes 177.41 to 177.44. 
 
DEL CLARK LAKE SEDIMENT BASINS at Stonehill Regional Park, 1.5 miles southwest of Canby, MN, in 
Section 9-T114N-R45W, Norman Township, Yellow Medicine County, MN. 
Major Quantities of Work Are: 
     5,065  CY Common Excavation 
     12,843 CY Clay Borrow (LV) 
     176  LF 15” to 48” RC Pipe Culvert 
     23.6   LF 60” to 72” Drainage Structure 
     635  TON Random Riprap Class III and IV 
        180  LF Silt Fence, Type HI 
     3.2  AC. Seeding 
  
All necessary Plans, Proposal, & Specification documents for the above project may be downloaded from the 
QUEST CDN website, Project No. 7453098.  Hard copies can be examined & purchased at the office of Area II 
Minnesota River Basin Projects, 1424 East College Drive, Suite 300, Marshall, MN 56258 as follows:  At Counter - 
$35 per copy, Mailed - $45 per copy.  6.875% MN Sales Tax is included in prices and purchases are non-refundable. 
 
The Watershed Board reserves the right to reject any or all bids or to waive defects.  Bids must be accompanied by a 
corporate surety bond or a certified check made payable to the Watershed District for 5% of the amount of the 
proposal.  
 
Trudy Hastad, District Administrator 
 
PUBLISHED ON THE WATERSHED DISTRICT WEBSITE:  January 5, 2021 to January 27, 2021 
 
PUBLISHED AS FOLLOWS: 
 WESTERN GUARD:  January 5, January 12, and January 19, 2021 
 DAWSON SENTINEL:  January 5, January 12, and January 19, 2021 
 CANBY NEWS: January 5, January 12, and January 19, 2021  
 HENDRICKS PIONEER:  January 5, January 12, and January 19, 2021 
 


